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Ecu1100011 tres PREISE MINERAL0LPR0DUKTE • 

MOYENNE PONDEREE 

300 - WEIGHTED AVERAGE 
GEWICH TETER DURCHSCHNI TT ES 

"" -... ,,- - .. _ 

200 \ 
\. 

~ 

100 

I I 50 

1990 

.. I•• 

j 
·-

DIE 

~ c.:_---

·········· ,_,.,_ ..... -... _ 

• EAT 
UA~C 
lftEIZ 

.......... 

' r-... 
CU1 tonr 

I I I I 

1- ,. ,_. -
SELi 

---
~ 

NG 
1 1L I.. 

DL E 

r--_ 
e 

FU 
HE 

I I 

.. -... I 0 -~· , .. ~ PR - - - - - - .. 
SU ,-RAI TSl OFF 

...... __ ------ _) 
t--r--t---. i----... V 
GAS Oll: ····· ... i/ 
,nA~ ,,..,.., f···········-·· ······-· 

. LE ICH 

!'v 
I 

"' EL ( >IL I ~ HSC 
ZOL SCI ~ V 

I I I I I I I I I I 

- ---

SEN1 CE,'~ UPE t: .. IV 
:M. t3AS bLIJ ~ i-----...._ 

iE/~1 !EN, 
~ ! I\'- ·- ' 

K I · \>:: L: ' 
1. ... ./ 

r 

[/ 

I~ 
v-r----.. L.---,.,,-

__/ I---/ 

~v 
I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

1991 

/ r--. 
\ I\, \ 

k __ ...... 

1-- I-.----''-
~: 

r. , .... 

I\_ 
\ 

"-'-'--

I I ,-, I I I I 

'A LA CONSOMMATION(hors droits et taxes) • CONSUMER PRICES (without duties and taxes) 
'VERBRAUCHSPREISE (ohne Steuern und Abgaben) 

SPOT OIL PRODUCTS PRICES-PRIX SPOT DES PRODUITS PETROLIERS· 
US $/tonne SPOT-PREISE MINERALdLPRODUKTE· 
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tiveaux indicatifs hebdomadaires des prix hors taxes A la consonmation Prix au: 
Prices as at: 06.05.91 
Preisen vom: 

f Weekly indicative Price Levels Taxes and Duties excluded 
~clmntliche Mel.dung von vorl.iiu!igan Preisen, ohne steuern uni Abgaben 

In na~ional currencies/ En monnaies nationa.les / In nationaler W&brung 

ITABLF.AU 
TABLE 1 

TABKLLE 
i 
I 

~lgique (ffl) 
- (CD) 

~schl&nd (111) 
s cm> 

~(PEE) 
ce (ff) 

It!l&nd (Irish£) 
I lia (Lire) 
L1',X8mbourg (rL) 
~Mierland. (n) 
Pc ~rtunl . ( ESC) 
u K. £) 

En/ n /in USS 

TABLEAU 
TABLE 2 

ITABELLE 

:e.j,lgique 

~lam 

~pa.na. 
rtance 
Ireland 
It,a.Ha. 

;

embourg 
derland 
rtugal 

OiK. 
C.,. 15. /F.. 15. C. /K. G. 
a).ic,yenne/Average/ 
Dllarchschnitt 

b)'°yenne tous pro­
daits/Average for 
all products/ 
~hschnitt &Iler 
ptodukte ( 4) 

En/ in/ in ICU 

TABLEAU 
TABLE 3 

ITABKLLE 

I 

~lgique 
Jlfµlmark 
».,utschland. 
El]as 
E$p&n& 
l'rance 
Ireland 
Italia 
LIJX8llbourg 
Nederl.and 
Pqrtugal 
U,;K. 

l 
C~.E-/E.E.C./E.G. 

yenne/Aven.ge/ 
Durchschnitt (4) 

Essence super 
Premium Gasoline 

Superbenzin 
1000 L 

(1) 

11.050 
1.975 

499 
36.545 
29.179 

1.32.0 
2Jlfl,51 

374.860 
10.400 

587 
39.648 
171,77 

Essence super 
Premium Gasoline 

Superbenzin 
1000 L 

(1) 

307,99 
296,15 
2.86,12 
192,47 
270,86 
223,67 
318,32 
290,25 
2.89,88 
298,71 
264,00 
291.73 

271,06 

Essence super 
Premium Gasoline 

Superbenzin 
1000 L 

(1) 

260,71 
250,68 
242,20 
162,93 
229,2.8 
189,34 
269,44 
245,69 
245,38 
252,86 
223,47 
246,96 

229,45 

I 

EURO-super 
95 RON 

1000 L 
(1) 

11.120 
2.035 

483 
42.377 
31.500 

1.490 
213,40 

391.670 
10.470 

593 
42.386 
175,81 

EURO-super 
95 RON 

1000 L 
(1) 

309,94 
305,14 
276,95 
223,19 
292,41 
252,48 
327,35 
303,27 
291,83 
301,77 
2.82,23 
298.59 

289,94 

EURO-super 
95 RON 

1000 L 
(1) 

2.62,36 
258,30 
234,43 
188,93 
247,52 
213,72 
Z'/7 ,08 
256,71 
247,03 
255,44 
238,91 
252,77 

245,44 

I 

Gasoil moteur Gasoil cbauffage Fuel Residual B'l'S 
Automot~ve gasoil . Heating gasoil Residual 1.0. DSC 
Dieselkraf'tstoff' Heizol Ex.Leicht Heizol Schwer 

1000 L 1000 L Tonne 
(1) (2) (3) 

10.040 7.Z10 2.964 
1.875 1.595 .729 X 

434 368 192 X 
42.070 42.070 14.372 
2.8.682 24.821 10.091 
1.290 1.393 475 

206,95 141,46 73,16 
311.360 291.830 121..240 

8.470 7.740 3.648 
473 430 234 X 

37.762 - 14.878 
156,22 108,07 57,69 

Gasoil moteur Gasoi.l chauff'age l'uel Residual B'l'S 
Automotive gasoil Heating gasoil Residual 1.0. DSC 
Dieselk:ra.ftstof:f Beizol Ex.Leicht Heizol Schwer 

1000 L 1000 L Tonne 
(1) (2) (3) 

279,84 202,63 83,17 
281,15 239,17 109,31 
248,85 211,01 110,09 
221,57 221,57 75,69 
266,25 230,41 93,67 
218,59 236,04 80,49 
317,4:6 217,00 112,23 
241,08 225,96 93,88 
236,08 215,73 101,68 
240,70 218,82 119,08 
251,44 - 99,07 
265.32 183.54 97 .. 96 

246,87 22.0,94 94,01 

I 270,54 I 

I I 

G&soil moteur Gasoil chau:ffage l'uel Residue! B'l'S 
Automotive gasoil Heating gasoil Residual :r.o. DSC 
Diesel..k:ra:f'tsto:f'f' Heizol Ex.Leicht Heizol Schwer 

1000 L 1000 L Tonne 
(1) (2) (3) 

236,88 171,53 70,40 
237,99 202,45 92,53 
210,65 178,62 93,19 
187,56 187,56 64,07 
225,37 195,04 79,29 
185,03 199,81 68,13 
268,71 183,68 94,99 
204,07 191,27 79,4:6 
199,84 182,62 86,07 
203,75 185,23 100,80 
212,84 - 83,86 
224,61 155,38 82,94 

208,97 187,02 79,58 



TAXES AND DUTIES AT APRIL 91 
----------------

NATIONAL CURRENCIES 

1. VAT (%) B DK D HE E F IRL I L NL p UK 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------PREMIUM GASOLINE 25.00 22.00 14.00 36.00 12.00 18.60 21.00 19.00 12.00 18.50 8.00 15.00 
UNLEAD.GASOLINE 25.00 22.00 14.00 36.00 12.00 18.60 21.00 19.00 6.00 18.50 a.co 15.00 

AUTOM.DIESEL OIL 25.00 22.00 14.00 a.co 12.00 18.60 21.00 19.00 12.00 18.50 a.co 15.00 
HEATING GASOIL 17.00 22.00 14.00 a.co 12.00 18.60 12.50 19.00 6.00 18.50 a.co 0.00 
HEAVY FUEL OIL(T) 17.00 22.00 14.00 8.00 12.00 18.60 12.50 9.00 6.00 18.50 a.co 15.00 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
2. EXCISE TAX 

(1000 L) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------PREM/UM GASOLINE 14550.00 2900.00 670.00 66396.00 48500.00 3179.60 JOJ.50 932600.00 9960.00 889.70 96160.00 258.50 
UNLE D. GASOLINE 12400.00 2250.00 600.00 53211.00 43500.00 2817.40 277.90 869750.00 8960.00 824.:30 84160.00 224.10 
AUTOM.DIESEL OIL 8600.00 1760.00 444.10 19967.00 :32:300.00 1635.80 22:3.10 617210.00 4300.00 416.:30 45020.00 218.70 
HEATING GASOIL 0.00 1760.00 58.20 19967.00 10000.00 422.00 :37.:30 617210.00 0.00 124.20 o.oo 12.90 
HEAVY FUEL OIL(T) 0.00 1980.00 JO.CO 143:32.00 1700.00 136.70 1:66 90000.00 100.00 57.42 6220.00 9.17 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3. OTHER TAXES/ 

DUTIES (1000 L) 
t 

EXCISE TAX 
8. 4. 91 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------PREMIUM GASOLINE o.oo 2.50 0.00 a.co o.oo a.co a.co a.co a.co a.co 97870.00 0.00 
UNLEAD. GASOLINE 0.00 2.50 0.00 a.co 0.00 a.co 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.co 85870.00 o.oo 
AUTOM.DIESEL OIL 0.00 2.50 0.00 a.co o.oo 0.00 a.co a.co a.co a.co 48500.00 0.00 
HEATING GASOIL a.co 2.50 a.co a.co a.co a.co a.co a.co a.co a.co o.oo a.co 
HEAVY FUEL OIL(T) a.co 2.50 a.co a.co a.co a.co 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.co 108:36.00 a.co 



(1) Prix a la pompe / Pump price/ Tankstellepreise 

(2) Prix pour livra.ison de 2.000 A 5.000 litres. Pour l'lrl.ande livraison s•etendant au secteur industrial. 
Prices for delivery or 2,000 to 5,000 litres. For Ireland this size ot delivery occurs ma.inly in the 

industrial sector. 
Preis bei Lieterung von 2.000-5.000 liter. liir Irland bezieht sich diese Abgabemenge hauptsichlich 

au! den Industriesektor. 

(3) Prix pour livra.ison in:f6rieure A 2.000 tonnes pa.r mois ou in:f6rieure A 24.000 tonnes par an. 
Prix :franco consommateurs. Pour l'Irlande livraison de 500 A 1.000 tonnes par mois. 

Prices for offi;akes of less then 2,000 tons per aonth or less than 24,000 tons per year. 
Delivered Consumer Prices. For Ireland deliveries are in the range ot 500 to 1,000 tons per month. 

Preis bei Abna.hme unter 2.000 t im Monat oder 24.000 t im Jahr. Praise frei Betrieb. 1iir Irland bei 
Abna.hme von 500-1.000 t im Monat. 

(4) La moyenne en S/tm r6sulte d 1une po~ration des quanti~s oonS0111116es de chaque produit oonoe~ au oours 
de la ~riode 1989. 

The resulin S/mtol weighting the prices of the products concerned by the quantities consumed during the 
year 1989. 

Der Durchschnittspreis in S/t ergibt sich aus der Gewichtung lli.t den Verbr&uchsmengen des Jeweiligen 
Produkten im Ja.hre 1989. 

Le bul tin publie chaque semaine les prix connuniqu6s par les Etats aembres, collllll8 6tant les plus t"rltqueanent pratiqu6s, 
c&t6gorie de consoanateurs bien sp6citique d6finie ci--dessus. 

isons de prix entre Etats membres ainsi qua leur 6volution doivent 8tre t&ites avec une cert&ine prudence et 
ne validitb limitee en raison, non seulement des fluctuations des taux de change, 1111is bgalement des ditt6rences dans 
ific&tions de qualite des produits, des m6thod.es de distribution, des structures de march6 propres A chaque Et.at membre 

et da.ns ·1a mesure ou les categories repertorioes sont representatives de l'ensemble des ventes pour un produit donn6. One 
descri ion d6taill6e de la metbodologie utilis6e sera jointe en annexe du bulletin pa.raissant au d6but de chaque trillestre. 

The bu etin reports prices supplied by the Member states as being the most f'requently encountered for the speoi:tio oategories 
of sale listed above. 
Compa.ri ons between prices and price trends in different countries require ea.re. They a.re ot limited validity, not only 
because of fluctuations in exchange rate, but also because of differences in product quality, in -.rketing practices, in 
u.rket tructure, &nd in the extent to which the stand&rd. categories of sales are representative ot total national sales of 
a give product. A description of the methodology followed is appended to the bulletin at the beginning of each quarter. 

Das Dul etin verottentlicht Jede Woche die von den Mitgliedsstaaten gemeldeten Verbraucherpreise und 1st som.it tiir e1ne weiter 
unten nauer spezifizierte Verbrauchergruppe die am baufigsten durchge:fubrte Rrhetung. 
Ein Pre"sverg].eicb zwiscben den Midglied.sstaaten wie auch die Preisentwicklung miissen aus fol.gend.en Grund.en m1t einer gewissen 
Vorsic vorgenonunen werden: Schwankung der Wechselkurse, Unterscbied.e in den Produkt-spezifika.tionen und --qualiti.ten, Vertei­
lungssy tame, besond.ere Ma.rkts truktu:ren in den einzelnen Ni tgliedslii.ndern, Repriisentanz der vorgegebenen Produktdefini tionen 
mi t den1· gesuten nationalen Verki.ufen eines bestimmten Produktes. Eine detailierte Bescbreibung der vervend.eten lllethoden ist 
jeweils. im An.hang des 01-Bulletin enthalten, welches zu Beginn eines jeden Quartals erscheint. 

Taux! de change au: 
Exchti,nge rate at: 
Wechrelkurs am: 

1 do~l&r = 

1 EciJ 

06.05.1991 

35,87'75 fB - 6,6690 CD - 1,7440 111 - 189,87 DR - 107,73 PIS - 5,9015 ff - 0,6519 E IRL -
1.291,50 LIR!S - 1,9651 rL - 150,180 ISC - 0,5888 DKE 
42,3840 1B - 7,87845 CD - 2,06028 Ill - 224,304 m - 127,264 Pm - 6,97176 ff - 0,'770163 E IRL -
1.525,72 LIRJ!S - 2,32148 rL - 177,416 ESC - 0,695528 UK£ 

CoQt~'CAF d'approvisionnement en brut de la Communaut6 
Cir ost of Cummunity crude oil supplies 
CIF-

1
osten der Roholversorgung der Gemeinscbaft 

Prix 
Price 
Preis 

19,67 $/bbl 
Mois NVRIER 1991 
Month 1.KBRDARY 1991 
Monat l'EBRUAR 1991 

I 

Tous rehseignements concernant l'abonnement au bulletin p6trolier peuvent 8tre obtenus en t616phonant au no. (82)235.18.39. 
All inf'~rmation concerning subscriptions to the Oil Bulletin can be obtained. by telephoning (02)235.18.39 
Auskunf't, iiber den Bezug des 01-Bulletin erhalten Sie unter der Telefon-Nr. (02)235.18.39. 

Le bull I tin publie: ~· ~mai~ les prix bors droits et taxes a la cons._tion en 110nn&ies nation&les, dollan et ecus -r le coOt CAI' mensuel convaunautaire (donnees les plus ricentes). 

l 
£._~_!>J_s les prix de vente &UX consoaaateurs pra tiqu6s au 15 de cha.qua 110is en mnna.ies nationa 
dollars et 6cus. 
chaque trimestre le codt CAI' trtmestr!el pour cba.que Btat 11embre. (s6r1e historique) 

The bul etin publishes: each week consumer prices without duties and taxes in national currencies dolla.rs and ecus - the 

I 

monthly CIF cost for the Coanunity (most recent available data). 
each month the consumer selling prices prevailing on the 15th of each month in rational currencies 
dollars arid ecus. 
~~ua.r!_e.!: the quarterly CH' cost for each Member state (.historica.l. series). 

Das Bulletin verof­
fentlicht: 

~_pchentlic~ die Verbraucherpreise obne Steuern und Abga.ben in nationa.ler Wihrung, Dollar und .l!'DJ, die 
monatlichen Clf-Kosten der Gemeinscbatt (letzte verf'iigbare Daten). \ 
monatlich die Verbraucherpreise, erhoben am 15. Jed.en Monats, in nationa.ler Wahrung, Dollar und ICU. 
Quartalsweise die CI:F-Kosten des Quartals tor Jed.en Mit,glleclsstaat (Zeitreihen). 

X 


